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	Activity for:
· First year CAO/Full time students 
· Continuing Full time 
· All online students
	Semester 1

	Repeat Exam / Assessment period for online submissions and exams
Practical or in person exams / assessment may also take place 1st-7th Sept.
	13th  to 27th  August 

	Closing date for Special Considerations & Exam Deferral Applications
	Monday 6th September 5pm

	Release of all Examination Results
	Friday 17th September

	Student Feedback days
	Mon 20th and Tue 21st September 

	Review / Appeals Application Close
	Wednesday 22nd September

	First Day Teaching for all Continuing Full time and Online students
	Monday 20th September

	Induction for First Year Full Time (CAO) Students
	Wed 22nd & Thurs23rd September

	Start of Teaching First year Full time (CAO) students 
	Monday 27th September

	Deadline for completion Research MSc & PhD for conferring 2021.
	Friday 8th October

	Bank Holiday 
	Monday 25th October

	Deadline for Withdrawal/Deferral from programme for 100% fee refund
	31st October

	Virtual Conferring for all graduating students
	Friday 19th November

	End of teaching for all students and start of Christmas Break
	Friday 17th December

	Exam /Assessment for all Full Time Students
	Wed 5th to Saturday 15th January 2022

	Exam/ Assessment for all online students
	Mon 10th – Sat 15th Jan Inclusive

	
	Semester 2 

	Start of teaching all students 
	Monday 24th  January

	Deferral & Special considerations Applications close
	Tuesday 22nd  February

	Deadline for Withdrawal/Deferral from programme for 50% fee refund
	31st January

	Release of provisional results from semester 1
	Monday 14th March

	Review and Feedback Days 
	Tuesday 15th & Wed 16th March

	Closing date for appeals from semester

	Friday 18th March

	Sem 2 Exams for placement students only

	28th March to 1st April 

	Easter Break
	11th -24th April 

	Exams/ Assessment for all Full time students
	Wednesday 4th May to Tuesday 17th May inclusive

	Exams for all Online students
	Mon 9th to Sat 14th May inclusive

	Close of all applications for exam deferrals and special considerations
	Saturday 21st May

	Release of Examination results to all students
	Thursday 16th June

	Review and Feedback Days
	Thursday 16th (pm) and Friday 17th June

	Deadline for Appeal applications
	Monday 20th June 10AM

	Repeat Exam / Assessment period
	15th to 27th August 




	Craft / Apprentice Students (SOLAS)

	Repeat assessment for 2021-2022 dates to be confirmed


	Term 1: Monday 27th September 2020 – Friday 3rd  December 2021 (or Friday 10th December 2021 for 11-week blocks)
 

	Term 2: Tuesday 4th January 2022 – Friday 11th March 2022 (or Friday 18th March 2022 for 11-week blocks)
 

	Term 3: Monday 4th April 2022 – Friday 10th June 2022 (or Friday 17th June 2022 for 11-week blocks) 
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